G a s  a n d  Fl a m e  D e t e c t i o n
GDS
Corp
Toxic & Combustible Gas Detection     Controllers     Process Monitors     Calibration Supplies
1245 Butler Road
League City, Texas 77573
409-927-2980     409-927-4180 (fax)

C, D.  Suitable for XP installations
Warranty Electronics - 2 years from date of purchase
GDS-68XP Order Guide
GDS-68XP X-A-B-C / D-E-F
“X” SAMPLE CONDITIONING
1 = Ambient Sample Draw
2 = Coalescing Filter
3 = Filter + Regulator
4 = Dual Filter / Bypass + Regulator
“A” INPUT TYPE
1 = Standard Sensor Head
“B” SENSOR TYPE
30 = Mercaptan
   (0-14 ppm, 0-3.00 lbs/mmcf, 0-50 mg/m3)
31 = Tetrahydrothiophene
   (0-3.00 lbs/mmcf, 0-50 mg/m3)
40 = Spotleak® 1001
   (0-3.00 lbs/mmcf, 0-50 mg/m3)
41 = Spotleak 1005
   (0-3.00 lbs/mmcf, 0-50 mg/m3)
42 = Spotleak 1007
   (0-3.00 lbs/mmcf, 0-50 mg/m3)
43 = Spotleak 1009
   (0-3.00 lbs/mmcf, 0-50 mg/m3)
44 = Scentinel® A
   (0-3.00 lbs/mmcf, 0-50 mg/m3)
46 = Scentinel E
   (0-3.00 lbs/mmcf, 0-50 mg/m3)
“C”  RANGE
1 = 0-1.00
2 = 0-5.00
3 = 0-10.0
4 = 0-25.0
5 = 0-50.0
6 = 0-100
7 = 0-500
8 = 0-1000
9 = Custom (Rxxxx)
“D” OUTPUT
1 = Analog 4-20mA output + Ethernet
2 = Adds 4X relays & dual MODBUS
“E” ENCLOSURE
1 = 21” x 21” painted steel plate only
2 = 24” x 24” non-metallic enclosure
3 = 24” x 24” stainless steel enclosure
“F” ENCLOSURE HEATER / FAN
0 = None
1 = 110VAC, 200W rated heater
2 = 220VAC, 200W rated heater
3 = 270VAC, 200W rated heater
4 = 24VDC Exhaust Fan (2.2W)
P/N 1200-0913-001